-	The Utilitie	es Board of the City of Or	neonta		
		ule of Gas Rates and Fee			
	201100	5. Gao			
		* ONEONTA *			
GAS RATES					
Minimum Bill (Residential)		8.00			
Minimum Bill (Commercial/Industrial)		15.00			
Gas cost per MCF			Minimum Rate		
(Rate will be adjusted monthly according to the	cost of gas f				
GAS TAP FEE					
Gas tap fee based on customer gas load and cos	st of servicir	ng the location			
DEPOSITS					
Gas Deposit-Residential		75.00			
Gas Deposit-Commercial & Industrial (Equal to	two winter n	nonths bills)**			
Gas Deposit-Poultry-per house		100.00			
Water Deposit-Residential		50.00			
Water Deposit-Commercial, Industrial & Poultry	(Equal to tv	vo months average bills)**			
FEES					
_			400.00	/	:>
Tampering Fee	ouotoma"-\			(plus cost of any repa	
Gas Pilot lights (No charge for first time for new Gas Summer Cut-Off (w/mimimun bill)	customers)		25.00	Existing	1/1/2020
Gas Summer Cut-Off (w/minimum bill)			50.00		
Meters pulled for non pay (in addition to disconr	nect fee)		50.00		1/1/2020
Reconnect Fee-After Hours	iect iee)		50.00		1/1/2020
Returned Check Charge			30.00		1/1/2020
Transfer Fee				(per gas/wt service)	
Turn water on/off for customer				Per Trip	1/1/2020
Testing of Residential gas meter			50.00		., .,
Testing of Large gas meters			200.00		
Disconnect Fee			75.00		1/1/2020
No Bill			1.00		
Debit/Credit Card Processing fee			3%		